DRY IIILLS

29-092-0007
136401
RECORDING REQUESTED ASSESSMENT
BY AND RETURN TO: WORK
Santa Fc Pacific Mining, Inc. - AFFIDAVIT
Attn: Land Dept. AND
Box 27019 PROOF
Albuquerque, NM 87125 or
LABOR
STATE OF NEVADA ) .
¥ss.
COUNTY OF EUREKA )

BEFORE ME, pcrsonally appcarcd Ronald L. Parratt who being first duly sworn upon oath, deposcs and says
that: -

1. SANTA FE PACIFIC MINING, INC. ("SFPM"), a corporation organized and existing under-the laws of
the Statc of Kansas and qualificd to do business in the State of Nevada, is the owner, optionce or lessee of the
unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims”) situated in the unknown Mining District, County of Eurcka, Statc of
Nevada, located in Scction (Sce attached Exhibit "A”), Township 30 North, Range 49 East, listcd and described in
attached Exhibit "A".

1

2. Thename of the owner or claimant of these Claims is  Elmer E. Schroeder and Elna Ruth Schroeder. The
work or improvements, described below was performed or made at the expense of SFPM.

3. SFPM has causcd to be donc aﬁd performed upon and for the benefit of the Claims the assessment work and

improvements required by law for the assessment year beginning at noon on Scptember 1, 1990 and cnding at noon;

on Scptember 1, 1991,

4. Thc datcs on which the work was done or improvements made arc between Septémber 1, 1990 and Scptember
1, 1991.

5. Thc character and type of work done, and improvements madc include drilling. drill site preparation, dirtwork
and othcr work authorized by law, and was completed at an actual cost of at least $100.00 for cach of the Claims.

6. The work was performed by employces, contractors and agents of SFPM as follows: Eklund Drilling Co., Elko,
Nevada; Taylor Scrvices, Grants, New Mexico. '

7. Affiant is the authorized agent of SFPM for purposcs of making this affidavit, is cognizant of the facts stated
above and is Dircclor - Mincral Exploration of SFPM.

By: IZWU@&&MEP

Affiant: Ronald L. Parratt .
Witncss
Witncss
STATE OF NEVADA )
Jss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this zé?_day OIQ(///a“f' A , 1991, by Ronald L.
Parratt and was sworn to before me by Affiant. .

Witness my hand and official scal ] ,
| 17 umgj"#. /_Q’,U OA(D*?L

‘Notary Public

My Commission Expircs:

H BOMNNIE HARDENBROOK
Botary Pyt - State of Nevada
Acpointment Breoiisd in Hachoe County

MY AFTOINTMENT EXPRES san 15 1907 BOOK22 | PABES TO




i

i
¢
H
1
H
1
i
i
3
H
i

2l

™

M MMM M oMmommMm M M MM MMM ® MMM MM M

[ O L O B R TR TR T R S S

L B S )

[ ]

o™

M M m MMM MMM M E M moM oM oMmoMm oMM oMM

F-N

v 0 & 0 v

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24

25
26

FRAC

FRAC

FRAC

32
32
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

32

32

32

32
32
32

DRY HILLS 29-092-0007

EXHI

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

LOCATION
TOWNSHIP

30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N

30N

30N

30N

‘30N
30N

30N

BIT "A"

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E

49E
49E
49E

49E
49E

49E

RECORDING
PAGE BLM SERIAL #

BOOK

81
81
81
81
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84

84

84

84

84
84
84

218
219
220
221
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
512
513
514
515
518
519
520
521

522

516

517

523
524
525

BOOK22 | PAGES 7 |

DATE 03/18/1991
PAGE 1

2 2 % 2 2 2 2 7z z2 2 2 2 z2 z2 z2 2 2 2 2 2 %

2

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

N MC

- MC

152328
152329
152330
152331
363952
363953

363954

363955

363956

363957
363958
363959
161033
161034
161035
161036
161037
161038
161039
161040

161041
161042
161043

161044
161045

161046

g

S e Y+ 16

I



RN o vy e L

R Rt g s

PRI RN Y

Uy

UA

BOOK —23[ P_q!--s7o
OFF AL T30
RECCRIED A& Tr: Pl inToF

dontea Fe Pacfce
9N AR -1 A1 50

EUREKA CCUNTY aiih
MN. REBALE AL Je
FILE NO. FEE 3.{54'2

136401

BOOK22 | PAGES 72

. e

sk e Fira ey

".“ .




