## 136401

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO-Santa Fe Pacific Mining, Inc. -Attn: Land Dept. Box 27019 Albuquerque, NM 87125

ASSESSMENT WORK AFFIDAVIT AND **PROOF** OI: LABOR

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Ronald L. Parratt who being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that:

- 1. SANTA FE PACIFIC MINING, INC. ("SFPM"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas and qualified to do business in the State of Nevada, is the owner, optionee or lessee of the unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims") situated in the unknown Mining District, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, located in Section (See attached Exhibit "A"). Township 30 North, Range 49 East, listed and described in attached Exhibit "A".
- 2. The name of the owner or claimant of these Claims is Elmer F. Schroeder and Elna Ruth Schroeder. The work or improvements, described below was performed or made at the expense of SFPM.
- 3. SFPM has caused to be done and performed upon and for the benefit of the Claims the assessment work and improvements required by law for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 1990 and ending at noon: on September 1, 1991.
- 4. The dates on which the work was done or improvements made are between September 1, 1990 and September 1, 1991.
- 5. The character and type of work done, and improvements made include drilling, drill site preparation, dirtwork and other work authorized by law, and was completed at an actual cost of at least \$100,00 for each of the Claims.
- 6. The work was performed by employees, contractors and agents of SFPM as follows: Eklund Drilling Co., Elko, Nevada; Taylor Services, Grants, New Mexico.

7. Affiant is the authorize	agent of SFPM for purpos	es of making this of	Tidavit is comis	ant of the facts state.
above and is Director - Miner	al Exploration of SFPM.	or standing that ar	ndavii, is coginz	ant of the facts stated

Witness

Witness

STATE OF NEVADA

**COUNTY OF WASHOE** 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of Much, 1991, by Ronald L. rratt and was sworn to before me by Affiant.

Witness my hand and official seal. Parratt and was sworn to before me by Affiant.

My Commission Expires:



## DRY HILLS 29-092-0007

## EXHIBIT "A"

## EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

CLAIM	NAME	SECTION	I	OCATION TOWNSHIP	RANGE	RECO BOOK	PAGE	BLM	SERIAL #
E & E	1		32	30N	49E	81	218	N MC	152328
E & E	2		32	зои	49E	81 🦯	219	N MC	152329
E & E	3		32	зои	49E	81	220	N MC	152330
E & E	4		32	30N	49E	81	221	N MC	152331
E & E	5		28	30N	49E	143	218	N MC	363952
E & E	6		28	30N	49E	143	219	N MC	363953
E & E	7		28	30N	49E	143	220	N MC	363954
E & E	8		28	30И	49E	143	221	N MC	363955
E & E	9		28	30N	49E	143	222	N MC	363956 <sup>‡</sup>
E & E	10		28	30N	49E	143	223	N MC	363957
E & E	11		.28	зои	49E	143	224	N MC	363958
E & E	12		28	30N	49E	143	225	N MC	363959
E-E E	13		32	30N	49E	84	512	N MC	161033
E & E	14	/ /	32	30N	49E	84	513	N MC	162034
E & E	15	/ /	32	30N	49E	84	514	N MC	161035
E & E.	16		32	30N	49E	84	515	N MC	161036
E & E	17	\ \	32	30N	49E	84	518	и мс	161037
E & E	18	~ \ \	32	30N	49E	84	519	N MC	161038
E & E	19		32	30N	49E	84	520	N MC	161039
E & E	20		32	30N	49E	84	521	N MC	161040
E & E	21		32	30N	49E	84	522	N MC	161041
EFE	22	FRAC	32	30N	49E	84	516	N MC	161042
ELE	23 1	FRAC			476	04	216	n MC	161042
			32	30N	49E	84	517	N MC	161043
EFE	24 1	FRAC	32	зом	49E	84	523	N MC	161044
ELE	25		32	30N	49E	84		N MC	161044
E & E	26		32 /	30N	49E	84			
The Parket	700		7	<del></del>	77,5	<b>J</b> 7	J23	n MC	161046

BOOK 221 PASE 570

OFFICIAL FECTION

RECORDED AT THE FOLLOW OF

FROM THE PROJECT OF

FROM THE PROJECT OF

APR -1. AIT 50

PROM THE PROJECT OF

APR -1. AIT 50

PROM THE PROJECT OF

APR -1. AIT 50

PROJECT OF THE PROJECT OF

M. REBALE ATT. HELDROEM

FILE NO. FEE \$ 15.50

136401

BOOK221 PAGE572